

Nasdaq Copenhagen Nikolaj Plads 6 1007 København K

Parallelvej 17 2800 Kgs. Lyngby Tel. (+45) 33 33 71 71 Fax (+45) 33 15 71 71 www.danskeinvest.dk

1. July 2022

Publication of prospectus for Investeringsforeningen Danske Invest and Investeringsforeningen Danske Invest Select

Please be advised that changes have been made to the prospectuses for Investeringsforeningen Danske Invest and Investeringsforeningen Danske Invest Select.

Changes made include the following:

- Issue and redemption prices have been updated in appendix 1 and appendix 2, published on 1 July 2022. In addition, this implies changes to the APR in Appendix 6.
- Danske Bank A/S has been appointed portfolio manager effective from 1 July 2022. This has been incorporated in section 10.7.
- Information about the funds' boards of directors has been updated in section 3.3 as adopted at the annual general meeting on 28 April 2022

The prospectuses are available at www.danskeinvest.dk.

Yours faithfully

DANSKE INVEST MANAGEMENT A/S

Morten Rasten Executive Director